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VALVES

• Max.pressure:W.O.G.(water,oil,inert gas)
   Unvented Valve:600psi@70ºF
   Vented Valve:250psi@70ºF
   W.S.P.(working steam pressure)
   Unvented Valve:150psi@365ºF
   Vented Valve:Not related
• Vacuum Rating:29"Hg
• Temperature Range:-40º to 365ºF
• Ports:Full  
    Designed for the portable air compressor 
industry,these valves control the flow of water,oil,
and inert gases in two direction and are great for 
mixing and diverting.They have a single female inlet and two male outlets with two ball valves.Valves are Brass Nickel 
Plated  and have chrome-plated brass balls,brass blow-out proof stems ,PTFE seats and seals,and steel lever handles with 
vinyl grips.Vented valves has a drilled hole on the two valve balls and body that vents compressed air in the line when 
valve is closed. Connections:1"NPT female inlet and 3/4"NPT male outlet. • Made in China     • Not lead free

3-WAY WYE BRASS BALL VALVE,VENTED AND UNVENTED 

Part # Ball E F A B C D G WTG Box/Case List Price
947-125 Non-vented 1" Female 3/4" Male 5.18" 2.5" 2.05" 0.59" 90° 1.43

1.48
2/24
2/24

55.63
947-126 Vented 57.32

Part# Part 
Name

Material

1 Body Brass Nickel Plated 

2 Seat PTFE

3 Ball Brass,Cr.Plated

4 Cap Brass Nickel Plated 

5 Stem Brass

6 O-Ring Viton

7 Handle Stainless Steel

8 Nut Steel

NON-VENTED VENTED

CLOSED

Valve - open position.
Drain vent shut off.

Valve - closed and draining occurs. Upstream seat prevents air flow.
Downstream system is vented to atmosphere.

200 PSI

Part# Size List Price
948-131 1/4" 54.96
948-132 3/8" 58.30
948-133 1/2" 60.87
948-134 3/4" 83.43
948-135 1" 100.20

• Threaded - Two Piece Body - Full Port     • Vented
• Blow-out Proof Stem - PTFE Seats           • 400 PSI WOG
• To Exhaust and Downstream Air in the Closed Position 
w/ locking lever handle.
• Made in China     • Not lead free

• w/ NPT tap for drain.

Full port hot forged brass ball valve, blow-out proof stem, 
downstream automatic vent with lockable handle in compli-
ance with OSHA requirements.
• Maximum working pressure: 200 PSI (CWP).
• Temperature rating: -4°F through +350°F.
• Made in Italy
• Not lead free

Part # Size A B D E List 
Price

948-141 1/4" 1.756 1.88 0.394 0.457 11.34
948-142 3/8" 1.756 1.88 0.394 0.457 10.91
948-143 1/2" 2.047 2.13 0.583 0.520 14.88
948-144 3/4" 2.362 2.28 0.748 0.563 22.98

EXHAUST VALVES
AUTOMATIC DRAIN & LATCH LOCK HANDLE

SAFETY EXHAUST BALL VALVE

HP-1104 Ball Valve

Nickel plating steel

Stem Packing

Stem

Ball

Ball Seat

End Cap

Body

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

MaterialPartItem

Packing Nut

Lever Handle

Stem Nut

Brass

Brass

PTFE

Brass

Brass

PTFE

Brass

Nickel plating steel

MATERIAL LIST

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

B

E

A

∅D

Size

D i m e n s i o n
A B D E

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

0.457

1.756 1.732

2.047 1.941

2.362 2.126

1.756 1.732 0.394

0.4570.394

0.5200.583

0.5630.748

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory Pro" 试用版本创建 www.fineprint.cn

HP-1104 Ball Valve

Nickel plating steel

Stem Packing

Stem

Ball

Ball Seat

End Cap

Body

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

MaterialPartItem

Packing Nut

Lever Handle

Stem Nut

Brass

Brass

PTFE

Brass

Brass

PTFE

Brass

Nickel plating steel

MATERIAL LIST

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

B

E

A

∅D

Size

D i m e n s i o n
A B D E

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

0.457

1.756 1.732

2.047 1.941

2.362 2.126

1.756 1.732 0.394

0.4570.394

0.5200.583

0.5630.748

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory Pro" 试用版本创建 www.fineprint.cn

OPEN

3-WAY AND SAFETY EXHAUST BALL VALVES

NOW WITH STAINLESS STEEL HANDLES


